SAS Superstructure Rundate 22-Nov-14
Location: 04-SF-80-13.2/13.9 Time 3:07AM
Client Name: CalT
len ame allrans
Daily Diary Report by Bid Item

Contract No.:  04-0120F4

) 04-0120F4
D #: Const Calendar Day: Date: -Feb-
iary 535 ons. alendar Day 898 .ae 23-Feb 2012. Thu.rsday 04-SF-80-13.2/13.9
Inspector Name: Wilcox, Jason Title: Transportation Engineer Self-Anchored
Inspection Type: Intermittent Suspension Bridge
Shift Hours:  06:30am  05:00 pm Break: 00:30 Over Time:  02:00
Federal ID:
Location:
Reviewer:  Jefferson, Paul Approved Date: Status: Submit
Weather
Temperature 7 AM 50 - 60 12PM 60-70 4PM 60 - 70
Precipitation Condition Clear

Working Day If no, explain:

Diary: Dispute
CCO # 216
Clear and cool

[]
*Site visit 0630 hrs. Micro pile testing is to happen today, so | went back to the office to attend the safety
meeting and gather testing information.

*Email review

*Gather testing information

*0800 hrs Safety Meeting

*Assist Marcos McManus with PMIV

*Field visit

*Proof testing of Micro piles happened today. They were able to test E1 — E10 for the Hinge KW Tie-Down.
Manuel Reyes from Klohn Crippen Berger was present to witness the testing. He is the Geotechnical
Engineer for KCB, who is the designer for American Bridge Fluor. Testing proceeded as required by the
Post Tensioning Institute’s Recommendation for Pre-Stressed Rock and Soil Anchors. Loading was
increased incrementally from .25DL, to .5DL, to .75DL, to 1.0DL, to 1.20DL, and finally to 1.33DL where it
was held for 10 minutes. Anchor head movements were observed at all increments. During the Creep Test
process the maximum movement of .04” was never reached so all 10 of the piles tested were acceptable.
|l met with Chuck Kanapicki (ABF) and Nicolai Hvass (METS) regarding Submittals 2027R05 and
2027R06. Both submittals need to be updated and re-flashed over. This was agreed by all parties.

| accrued 2 hours of overtime covering the Contractor's hours and reviewing contract documents.
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2027R06. Both submittals need to be updated and re-flashed over. This was agreed by all parties.

| accrued 2 hours of overtime covering the Contractor's hours and reviewing contract documents.

CCO0-208 Bid Iltem: 001 0-HKC-000.208 Hinge K Coordination
HILLSIDE DRILLING INC.

NI'H.] 5
- ddrRptbyBiditem Page 1 of 2

[Py



Job Name: 04-0120F4

Daily Diary Report by Bid Item

Inspector Name Wilcox, Jason

Diary #: 535

Date: 23-Feb-2012

Thursday

Semi-Skilled Laborer APP
Semi-Skilled Laborer APP
Semi-Skilled Laborer

Name

Jason Steward

Labor
Trade Class
Contractor: HILLSIDE DRILLING INC.
Operator JNM
Operator JNM

Todd Carr
Juan Ambriz
Alfonso Alfaro
Carlos Leyva

RT Hrs OT Hrs DT Hrs

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Remarks

Dispute

Dooon

CCO-
AMERICAN BRIDGE/FLUOR, A JV

208 Bid Item:

001

0-HKC-000.208

Hinge K Coordination

[

[Py

ddrRptbyBidltem

Page 2 of 2




